Pressure sensor SDE5
537511128 |  | 14.02.2024
2 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537511128 |  | 14.02.2024
Pressure sensor SDE5
Characteristics
At a glance
The pressure sensor SDE5 is the cost-effective alternative for quick and easy pressure monitoring. This smart component instantly provides information about the actual

537511128 |  | 14.02.2024
Pressure sensor SDE5
Type code
001 Series
SDE5 Pressure sensor
002 Pressure measuring range
V1 -1 ... 0 bar
B2 -1 ... 1 bar
D2 0 ... 2 bar
D6 0 ... 6 bar
D10 0 ... 10 bar
003 Pressure inlet
Relative pressure
Z Differential pressure
004 Output function
FP Freely programmable, (switching/teach-in function, N/O con-
tact, N/C contact)
O Threshold value with fixed hysteresis, 1 teach-in point, N/O
contact
C Threshold value with fixed hysteresis, 1 teach-in point, N/C con-
tact
O1 Threshold value with fixed hysteresis, 2 teach-in points, N/O
contact
O2 Threshold value with variable hysteresis, N/O contact
O3 Window comparator with fixed hysteresis, N/O contact
C1 Threshold value with fixed hysteresis, 2 teach-in points, N/C
contact
C2 Threshold value with variable hysteresis, N/C contact
C3 Window comparator with fixed hysteresis, N/C contact
NF No binary switching function (analogue output)
005 Pneumatic connection
T14E Push-in fitting 1/4”, at one end
M5 M5, on both sides
Q6 Push-in connector 6 mm, at both ends
Q4E Push-in connector 4 mm, at one end
Q6E Push-in connector 6 mm, at one end
M5E M5, at one end
M7 M7, on both sides
M7E M7, at one end
Q4 Push-in connector 4 mm, at both ends
S6E Push-in sleeve 6 mm, at one end
S6Q Push-in sleeve 6 mm
S8E Push-in sleeve 8 mm, at one end
T14 Push-in connector 1/4”, at both ends
T532 Push-in connector 5/32”, at both ends
T532E Push-in fitting 5/32”, at one end
006 Electrical output 1
N NPN
P PNP
V 0 ... 10 V
007 Electrical connection
K Open end
M8 Plug M8, 3-pin
4 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537511128 |  | 14.02.2024
Pressure sensor SDE5
Datasheet
General technical data
Pressure measuring range -1 ... 0 bar 0 ... 2 bar 0 ... 10 bar
Pneumatic connection QS-4, QS-6 QS-6 QS-4, QS-6, QS-1/4
Approval RCM trademark, c UL us - Recognized (OL)
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity)
To EU EMC Directive, In accordance with EU RoHS Directive
CE marking (see declaration of
conformity)
To UK instructions for EMC, To UK RoHS instructions

QS-1/4 567468 SDE5-D10-O-T14E-P-M8
567467 SDE5-D10-FP-T14E-P-M8
Ordering information with cable
Pressure measuring
range
Electrical connection Pneumatic connection Part no. Type
-1 ... 0 bar 3-wire, Cable, To EN
60947-5-2
QS-6 567470 SDE5-V1-NF-Q6E-V-K
0 ... 2 bar  q 542888 SDE5-D2-O-Q6E-P-K
0 ... 10 bar QS-4  q 542901 SDE5-D10-FP-Q4E-P-K
QS-6 567469 SDE5-D10-O-Q6-N-K
 q 542895 SDE5-D10-C-Q6E-P-K
567471 SDE5-D10-NF-Q6E-V-K
567472 SDE5-D10-NF-Q6-V-K
 q 542896 SDE5-D10-C3-Q6E-P-K
 q 542899 SDE5-D10-FP-Q6-P-K
 q 542890 SDE5-D10-O-Q6E-P-K
 q 542893 SDE5-D10-O3-Q6E-P-K
Ordering data – Modular product system
Pressure measuring range Part no. Type
-1 ... 0 bar, -1 ... 1 bar, 0 ... 2 bar, 0 ... 6 bar, 0 ... 10 bar 529027 SDE5-
8 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537511128 |  | 14.02.2024
Pressure sensor SDE5
Peripherals
Peripherals overview
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Pressure sensor SDE5-...-K Cable version sde5
[2] Pressure sensor SDE5-...-M8 Plug version sde5
[3] Connecting cable NEBU-M8W3 With angled plug socket 9
[4] Connecting cable NEBU-M8G3 With straight socket 9
[5] Wall bracket (included in the scope of delivery) –
92024/02 –  d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537511128 |  | 14.02.2024
Pressure sensor SDE5
Accessories
Connecting cable NEBU-M8x1, straight socket
Electrical connec-
tion 1, connector
system
Cable structure Cable length Product weight Part no. Type
M8x1, A-coded,
to EN 61076-2-
104
3 x 0.25 mm² 2.5 m 64 g 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5 m 123 g 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Connecting cable NEBU-M8x1, socket, angled
Electrical connec-
tion 1, connector
system
Cable structure Cable length Product weight Part no. Type
M8x1, A-coded,
to EN 61076-2-
104
3 x 0.25 mm² 2.5 m 64 g 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 m 123 g 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3